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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2353
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
STOPPAGE OF TRAINS AT BARABANKI RAILWAY STATION
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received representations regarding the stoppage of some important trains at Barabanki Railway station in view of its religious importance;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto;

(c) whether a demand has been made to the Railways for providing stoppage for Durg Express at Bilthara Road and Salempur in Uttar Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The request has been examined but not found feasible.

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. Stoppage of 8201/8202 Durg-Gorakhpur Express has been provided at Belthara Road, w.e.f. 25-01-2009, on an experimental basis till 31-03-2010. However, stoppage of 8201/8202 Durg-Gorakhpur Express at Salempur station has not been found feasible.
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